

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-1-2020

State v. Maloney Appellant's Brief 2 Dckt. 47365

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Maloney Appellant's Brief 2 Dckt. 47365" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8119.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8119

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	NO. 47365-2019
)	
v.)	TWIN FALLS COUNTY
)	NO. CR42-18-6021
DAISHA LYNN MALONEY,)	
)	REPLY BRIEF
Defendant-Appellant.)	

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS**

HONORABLE BENJAMIN J. CLUFF
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555

BRIAN R. DICKSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8701
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
The Search Of Ms. Maloney’s Purse Was Not Lawful Under The Automobile Exception Because Her Purse Was Not In The Car When The Officer Developed Probable Cause To Search The Car	4
A. The State’s Argument Is Inconsistent With The Relevant Idaho Precedents And Fourth Amendment Jurisprudence	4
B. When Fully Read, The Iowa Case Which The State Cited Does Not Actually Support The State’s Argument; In Fact, The Iowa Court Of Appeals Has, In An Unpublished Opinion, Explained The State’s Argument Is Wrong On Its Face	8
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bourgeois v. Murphy, 119 Idaho 611 (1991).....4, 10

California v. Acevedo, 500 U.S. 565 (1991)6

Staff of Idaho Real Estate Comm’n v. Nordling, 135 Idaho 630 (2001).....4, 10

State v. Blythe, ___ Idaho ___, 462 P.3d 1177 (2020).....5, 6

State v. Bottleson, 102 Idaho 90 (1981)5

State v. Campbell, 908 N.W.2d 539 (Iowa Ct. App. 2017)..... 10, 11

State v. Eubanks, 355 N.W.2d 57 (Iowa 1984)9, 10

State v. Gallegos, 120 Idaho 894 (1991).....7

State v. Holt, 2017 WL 3574623 (Ct. App. 2017)4, 8

State v. Lovely, 159 Idaho 675 (Ct. App. 2016)6

State v. Newman, 149 Idaho 596 (Ct. App. 2010)5

State v. Schmadeka, 136 Idaho 595 (Ct. App. 2001)6

State v. Smith, 152 Idaho 115 (Ct. App. 2011).....9, 10

Wyoming v. Houghton, 526 U.S. 295 (1999)..... 5, 6, 7, 9
